

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

21 Feb 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. **026**, s. 2023

FOLK DANCE WORKSHOP

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/ Principals In-Charge Public SPA Elementary and Secondary Schoolheads Public SPA Elementary and Secondary School Teachers All Others Concerned

- 1. In line with the celebration of the Philippine National Arts Month, the Provincial Government of South Cotabato will be having the South Cotabato Arts Festival, titled "Ani ng Sining Bunga ng Galing". As part of the mentioned activity, there will be a Folk Dance Workshop to be participated by selected teachers and students from various local government unit.
- 2. Anent this, the Schools Division Office of South Cotabato through the Curriculum Implementation Division's (CID) is requesting the following teachers and students to participate to the above-mentioned activity at the **Polomolok Municipal Gymnasium**, **Polomolok**, **South Cotabato** on **February 25-26**, **2023**.

3. These are the participants to the activity.

School	Teacher Participants	Student Participants
Panay NHS	Elinor P. Superioridad	Emeliano Fabito
	Kaysser Anne D. Llorito	Althea Marcella
Tboli NHS	Jannice A. Roldan	Roberto R. Renoblas
	Argie G. Aman	Jessa Mae C. Peregrino
	Dizon, Elaiza M.	Magbanua, Jason Jonas
Banga NHS	Herod S. Bernal	Althea Klaire H. Jonota
	Kyrjan S. Somblingo	Noe P. Saavedra
		Nicole M. Diasnes
		Darnie Gil J. Salarda
Sto. Niño NHS	Junar I. Celda	
	Raul Jr. A. Barcelona	
	Lorelie F. Solas	
Tantangan CES	Ben Janet T. Rubio	Allijah F. Tijing
	ANALIZA A. Cueva	Francis Reyes
	Corazon P. Bautista	
Tupi NHS	Ronaleen M. Palate	Erica Jane Academia

SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0,effective04/06/2020



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph







Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

	Jayson I. Dudin	Crisha Nina Alsado
		Althea Claire Mantile
		Princess Faith Sambog
		Danna Dawn Embalsado
		Jasmine Estanislao
		Kaelha Kersty Balanon
		Daneca Jean Alim
		Joshua Nimes
		Danny Campos
Tupi CES	Cynie G. Cuaresma	Kristian Jhun M. Aguillon
	Kris Jean M. Esteva	Kyza Allison C. Marges
		Kyza Allisoli C. Marges
N. 11 DO	Lovely D. Oserio	77 1 11 5
Maibo ES	Maricar C. Dedase	Ysabelle Dapatnapo
		Michelle Joy Buendia
		Keizhelle Janine Rendon
		Madelaine Rodriguez
		Rosa Mae Babagonio
		Eoghan James Susbila
		Xian Dominic Darroca
		Ajielidyn Babagonio Jr.
		John Icele Anota
		Justin Brian Bundia
Edwards NHS	Herlyn A. Soledad	Xander Benz B. Colcol
	Annie Grace A. Pama	Denver B. Dagsan
		Sheilden Guiapar
		Kris Garmay
Tampakan NHS	Rodel P. Gentapa	,
	Igy Clint Antipado	
	Lailane M. Balaba	
Maltana NHS	Rose Ann F. Hornachoz-	
	Java	
Tantangan NHS	Jayber B. Navarro	Nicole Benitez
	Offelia M. Rico	Angela Bacas
Surallah NHS	John Bryan B. Torre	Rvy John Plana
	Mischel Ann B. Eraga	Ivy Grace Plana
Ezperanza ES Tuburan ES	Irene Bengil	
	Angel Bert Dayaday Rey Maderas	
ruburan ES	NEY MAUCIAS	

 $SDOSC\text{-}OSDS\text{-}DIO\text{-}NM\text{-}v3.0r0.0, effective 04/06/2020}$



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

- 4. This is a face-to-face activity and to contain the spread of Corona Virus disease, participants must observe precautionary measures such as wearing of face mask, physical distancing, and other applicable protocols (COVID-19).
- 5. All SPA coordinators/teachers are also entitled to Compensatory Time-Off (CTO) or Service Credits in accordance with Civil Service and DBM Joint Circular No. 2, s. 2004 on Non-Monetary Remuneration for Overtime Service Rendered or DO 53, s. 2003 titled "Updated Guidelines on Grant of Vacation Service Credit to Teachers.
- 6. Food, travel, and other incidental expenses shall be chargeable against School MOOE and other local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 7. For more information and inquiry, you may contact Mrs. SALLY A. JABIDO, EPS at mobile no. 09101099444.
- 8. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

RUTH L. ESTACIO PhD, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: None Reference: None

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

TEACHERS WORKSHOPS

SAJ/DM- folk dance workshop 0000/February 21, 2023

SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0,effective04/06/2020



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Free il Address a south a state at a Oda

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph

